Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
1
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions
Max-Eyth-Straße 1  74638 Waldenburg  Germany
Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
eiSos@we-online.com  www.we-online.com
Product / Process Change Notification (PCN)
☐ Major Change
☒ Minor Change
PCN Number: PCN_rfMCA_20241028
Affected Series: WE-MCA
Affected Order Codes: 7488910092, 7488912455, 7488920245, 7488910043
PCN Date: 2024-07-26  (YYYY-MM-DD)
Effective Date: 2024-10-28  (YYYY-MM-DD)
Change Category:
☐ Equipment/Location
☒ General Data
☐ Material
☐ Process
☐ Product Design
☐ Shipping/Packaging
☐ Supplier
☐ Software
Contact: Product Management
Phone:  +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001
Fax: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5179
E-Mail: pcn.eisos@we-online.com
Datasheet Change:
☒ Yes ☐ No
Attachment:
☐ Yes ☒ No
Description of Change:
Because of a database mismatch, Würth Elektronik eiSos will correct datasheet information regarding packaging
drawing and dimensions.
This is a datasheet correction only. There will be no change in form, fit, function, quality or reliability of the product.
Details of Change:
Change 1: package drawing change
Affected order code: 7488910092
Before Change After Change
The original drawing had a wrong reel representation.
The correction consist on the modification of drawing.
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
2
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions
Max-Eyth-Straße 1  74638 Waldenburg  Germany
Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
eiSos@we-online.com  www.we-online.com
Change 2: Package dimensions correction
Affected order code: 7488910092
 Before Change After Change
A0: 4.1 mm 5.3 mm
B0: 5.6 mm 11.3 mm
W: 12 mm 24 mm
T2: 1.4 mm 1.85 mm
K0: 1.02 mm 1.75 mm
E2: 10.25 mm 22.25 mm
F: 5.5 mm 11.5 mm
Qty: 2000 pcs 1000 pcs
B: 1.5 mm 2.3 mm
C: 12.8 mm 13.5 mm
W1: 12.4 mm 24.4 mm
W2: 18.4 mm 25.5 mm
W3 min: 11.9 mm 23 mm
W3 max: 15.4 mm 24.3 mm
Change 1: package drawing change
Affected order code: 7488912455
Before Change After Change
The original drawing had a wrong reel representation.
The correction consist on the modification of drawing.
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
3
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions
Max-Eyth-Straße 1  74638 Waldenburg  Germany
Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
eiSos@we-online.com  www.we-online.com
Change 2: Package dimensions correction
Affected order code: 7488912455
 Before Change After Change
A0: 4.1 mm 1.85 mm
B0: 5.6 mm 8.7 mm
W: 12 mm 16 mm
T2: 1.4 mm 1.6 mm
K0: 1.02 mm 1.4 mm
E2: 10.25 mm 14.25 mm
F: 5.5 mm 7.5 mm
Qty: 2000 pcs 1000 pcs
W1: 12.4 mm 16.4 mm
W3 min: 11.9 mm 15 mm
W3 max: 15.4 mm 18 mm
Change 1: package drawing change
Affected order code: 7488920245
Before Change After Change
The original drawing had a wrong reel representation.
The correction consist on the modification of drawing.
Change 2: Package dimensions correction
Affected order code: 7488920245
 Before Change After Change
A0: 4.1 mm 8 mm
B0: 5.6 mm 7.9 mm
W: 12 mm 16 mm
K0: 1.02 mm 1.2 mm
E2: 10.25 mm 14.25 mm
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
4
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions
Max-Eyth-Straße 1  74638 Waldenburg  Germany
Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
eiSos@we-online.com  www.we-online.com
F: 5.5 mm 7.5 mm
Qty: 2000 pcs 1000 pcs
W1: 12.4 mm 16.4 mm
W3 min: 11.9 mm 14.9 mm
W3 max: 15.4 mm 16.3 mm
Change 1: package drawing change
Affected order code: 7488910043
Before Change After Change
The original drawing had a wrong reel representation.
The correction consist on the modification of drawing.
Change 2: Package dimensions correction
Affected order code: 7488910043
 Before Change After Change
A0: 4.1 mm 5.35 mm
B0: 5.6 mm 25.4 mm
W: 12 mm 44 mm
T2: 1.4 mm 1.5 mm
K0: 1.2 mm 1.4 mm
P1: 8 mm 12 mm
E2: 10.25 mm 42.25 mm
F: 5.5 mm 20.2 mm
Qty: 2000 pcs 500 pcs
A: 178 mm 330 mm
B: 1.5 mm 2.3 mm
C: 12.8 mm 13.5 mm
N: 60 mm 178 mm
W1: 12.4 mm 44.4 mm
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
5
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions
Max-Eyth-Straße 1  74638 Waldenburg  Germany
Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
eiSos@we-online.com  www.we-online.com
W2: 18.4 mm 46 mm
W3 min: 11.9 mm 41 mm
W3 max: 15.4 mm 44 mm
Reliability / Qualification of Change:
There will be no change of the product, therefore no additional reliability or qualification testing was performed.